Agenda
1:00 pm

1:05 pm
1:10 pm
1:20 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm

2:10 pm

2:20 pm
2:30 pm
2:55 pm
3:10 pm
3:20 pm

3:55 pm

Amphibian & Reptile Conservation Committee

Chair: David Golden (NJ) m"
Vice-Chair: Thomas Eason (FL) al

ASSOCIATION of
Date: March 23, 2023 FISH & WILDLIFE
Time: 1:00 pm-4:00 pm CST AGENCIES

88" North American Wildlife and Natural Resources Conference

St. Louis, Missouri

Call to Order/Introductions (David Golden)

Review of Agenda/ Committee Updates (David Golden)
Partners in Amphibian and Reptile Conservation (PARC)
Amphibian Reptile Conservancy (ARC) Updates (TBD)
Missouri Program Updates (Jeff Briggler)

SNAPs/ Bsal update (Dr. Mike Adams)

Collaborative to Combat the Illegal Trade in Turtles (CCITT) Strategic
Workshop Update (TBD)

Break

Operation Viper Update (Captain Van Barrow)
TBD

Committee Next Steps (David Golden)

Federal, State, Tribal & Partner Roundtable (All)

Wrap Up and Next Steps

Draft as of February 26, 2023




