Amphibian & Reptile Conservation Committee

Chair: David Golden (NJ)
Vice-Chair: Thomas Eason (FL)

Date: March 23, 2023 **Time:** 1:00 pm-4:00 pm CST



88th North American Wildlife and Natural Resources Conference

St. Louis, Missouri

<u>Agenda</u>	
1:00 pm	Call to Order/Introductions (David Golden)
1:05 pm	Review of Agenda/ Committee Updates (David Golden)
1:10 pm	Partners in Amphibian and Reptile Conservation (PARC)
1:20 pm	Amphibian Reptile Conservancy (ARC) Updates (TBD)
1:30 pm	Missouri Program Updates (Jeff Briggler)
2:00 pm	SNAPs/ Bsal update (Dr. Mike Adams)
2:10 pm	Collaborative to Combat the Illegal Trade in Turtles (CCITT) Strategic Workshop Update (TBD)
2:20 pm	Break
2:30 pm	Operation Viper Update (Captain Van Barrow)
2:55 pm	TBD
3:10 pm	Committee Next Steps (David Golden)
3:20 pm	Federal, State, Tribal & Partner Roundtable (All)
3:55 pm	Wrap Up and Next Steps